## 503254911 04/08/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3301529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NURU ENERGY DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT	09/01/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CATALYST DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT	
Street Address:	6TH FLOOR, NEWTON TOWER	
Internal Address:	SIR WILLIAM NEWTON STREET	
City:	PORT LOUIS	
State/Country:	MAURITIUS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8858260
Application Number:	13033416

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2487230334

Email: ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1:450 WEST FOURTH STREETAddress Line 4:ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065586.00004 & .00006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL J. HAIDLE	
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel J. Haidle/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Change of Name#page1.tif

PATENT 503254911 REEL: 035387 FRAME: 0202

SECOND SCHEDULE [Regulation 3(b)]



Republic of Mauritius

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

(sections 24 (c) and 36 (2) of the Companies Act)

Company No.: C100374

**RECORDED: 04/08/2015** 

C2/GBL

This is to certify that

Nuru Energy Design and Development

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

CATALYST DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT

Given under my Hand and Seal of office in Port Louis, Mauritius on this Olst day of September 2014



PATENT

REEL: 035387 FRAME: 0203